Date: April 19, 2022; Implementing 
Agency: Navy. 

(iii) Description: On April 19, 2022, Congress 
was notified by congressional certification 
transmittal number 22–23 of the possible 
sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, of one hundred six (106) 
Multifunctional Information Distribution 
System Joint Tactical Radio System (MIDS 
JTRS) (5) terminals; fifteen (15) MIDS JTRS 
(6) terminals; and seven (7) Multifunctional 
Information Distribution System MIDS–Low 
Volume Terminal (MIDS–LVT) (4) Block Up-